

Form **PTO-1595**

02-06-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	19172UB
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): John E. Draim	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Space Resource International LTD Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other 01/25/02 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/709,280	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael J. Songer Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: Arnold & Porter 555 Twelfth Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	8. Deposit account number: 50-1824
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. William Selvi (Reg. No. 4583) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/05/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

00000192 09709280

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012538 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made an invention entitled "An Improved System and Method for Implementing a Constellation of Non-Geostationary Satellites That Does Not Interfere With the Geostationary Ring" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 13, 2000, Application Number 09/709,280;

WHEREAS, Space Resource International LTD, a corporation existing under the laws of Bermuda, doing business at 919 18th Street, 4th Floor, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and application and any patents which may be granted on said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to Assignee as the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful

PATENT REEL: 012538 FRAME: 0390 papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States an in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated below.

EXECUTED at District of Columbia, on this 25 day of January, 2002.

John E. Draim

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **John E**. **Draim** known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this ____ day of January, 2002.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 01/31/2002

Washington District of Columbia
Subscribed and sworp to before me, in my presence,

this 25th day of famely to by Cheef I Send Notary Public

CHERYL HENSON
My commission expires June 30, 2006

PATENT REEL: 012538 FRAME: 0391